

Court No. - 65

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40045 of 2013

Applicant :- Rajpal Singh And 5 Ors.

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Radhey Shyam Shukla Ist

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, Rama Shanker Mishra

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Sri Radhey Shyam Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rama Shanker Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and Sri B.A. Khan, learned A.G.A. are present.

It is apprised by the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 that counter affidavit has been filed but the same is not on record. Office is directed to trace out the counter affidavit and place it on record.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 7.8.2019.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of list.

Order Date :- 10.7.2019

AU