

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40045 of 2013

**Applicant :-** Rajpal Singh And 5 Ors.

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Radhey Shyam Shukla Ist

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Govt. Advocate, Rama Shanker Mishra

**Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.**

Shri Shivesh Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Shri Radhey Shyam Shukla, learned counsel for the applicants is present.

Shri Rama Shanker Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 has send his illness slip.

List in the next cause list.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 11.9.2019

I. Batabyal