

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40045 of 2013

Applicant :- Rajpal Singh And 5 Ors.

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Radhey Shyam Shukla Ist, Shivesh Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Rama Shanker Mishra

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicants, connect this matter with Criminal Revision No. 47 of 2021 (Saurabh Singh vs. State of U.P. and another) and list on 12.08.2025.

Order Date :- 22.7.2025

Bhanu