



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40045 of 2013

Rajpal Singh And 5 Ors.

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Radhey Shyam Shukla Ist, Shivesh
Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, Rama Shanker Mishra

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Learned counsel for both the parties appeared and submits that they have entered into a compromise. The compromise application is on record but the same has not been verified till date.
2. Let the compromise be sent to the trial court for verification.
3. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Trial Court within four weeks from today.
4. Trial Court is directed to verify the aforesaid compromise.
5. Applicant is directed to file certified copy of the verified compromise as well as verification report by way of supplementary affidavit.
6. List on 10.12.2025.
7. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

November 12, 2025

Israr