



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40045 of 2013**

Rajpal Singh And 5 Ors.

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Radhey Shyam Shukla Ist, Shivesh  
Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, Rama Shanker Mishra

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

Learned counsel for applicant, learned AGA and learned counsel for opposite party no.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file verified compromise as well as certified copy of verification report by way of a supplementary affidavit.

List on 10.04.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, stands extended.

**(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**

Subham